

18.10.2024

Ld. PO is on leave today.
Present: Advocate Sh. A.K Jha for claimant.
Advocate Sh. Neeraj Kumar for R1.
None for R2.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of R1.

Process sent to R3/Insurance Company received back unserved with report that same has been shifted another place.

As per direction of Ld. Presiding Officer matter be adjourned for the purpose already fixed for **18.01.2025**.

Reader
18.10.2024