

13  
MACT 480/24  
Sudha Raghav Vs. Sunil Kumar

18.01.2025

Present: **Advocate** Sh. A.K Jha for injured.  
**None** for R1 and R2.

Notice issued to R3/United India Insurance Co. Ltd.  
for 18.10.2024 was received unserved.

At request, matter is adjourned to 29.03.2025 for  
filing fresh address of insurance company.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/18.01.2025