

29.03.2025

Present: **Advocate** Sh. A.K. Jha for injured has joined through VC.
None for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner).

It is submitted that fresh address of R3/United India Insurance Co. Ltd. will be filed during the course of day.

Issue notice to R3/United India Insurance Co. Ltd. on PF, RC/courier and through all permissible modes returnable on 06.06.2025.

Steps be taken within a week.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/29.03.2025