

25.08.2025

At 10:14 am

Present: None for claimants.
None for respondents driver and insurer.

Notice issued to R2/Ashutosh Rastogi (owner) through registered post and speed post has been received unserved.

Claimants are directed to verify/furnish fresh address of R2/owner and take steps afresh for issuing notice to R2/owner on PF, RC/courier and through all permissible modes returnable on 10.11.2025.

Steps be taken within a week.

Dasti notice be also collected from Nazarat Branch for ensuring service.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/25.08.2025