

MACT 480/24  
Sudha Raghav Vs. Sunil Kumar

10.11.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. A.K. Jha for claimant.  
Sh. Neeraj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2  
alongwith R2.  
Sh. A.K. Vashishtha, Ld. Counsel for insurance  
company.

Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2 seeks time to file reply.

List for filing reply and further proceedings on

19.01.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/10.11.2025