

7 MACT 480/24  
Sudha Raghav Vs. Sunil Kumar

25.05.2026

Present: Sh. Akashdeep, Ld. Counsel for the claimant.  
None for R1 and R2.  
Sh. Ashok Kumar Vashishst, Ld. Counsel for  
insurance company.

So far reply has not been filed by R1 and R2, last  
and final opportunity is granted to them.

Ld. counsel for claimant is directed to file copy of  
charge-sheet and record of criminal case and copy be also  
supplied to opposite side.

Put up for further proceedings on **10.08.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/25.05.2026